



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

December 13, 2005

**Budhi Sagar, President
Center for Nuclear Waste
Regulatory Analyses
6220 Culebra Road
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510**

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 4 Under Contract NRC-02-03-007

Dear Dr. Sagar:

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds in the amount of \$20,000. This action increases the obligated amount from \$55,000 to \$75,000. Of this amount, \$69,444, represents estimated cost (including FCCM), and \$5,556 represents the fixed fee.

Accounting Data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 4 is as follows:

**B&R No.: 6506011A843
JC No.: J5556
BOC: 252A
Appn. No.: 31X0200
Obligate: \$20,000
FFS #: 5006R010**


The issuance of this task order modification does not change any terms and conditions of the subject contract.

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

**Total FY04 obligation amount: \$55,000
Total FY06 obligation amount: 20,000
Cumulative total: \$75,000**

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me on (301) 415-6730.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Barbara D. Meehan". The signature is written in black ink and is positioned above the typed name and title.

**Barbara D. Meehan, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch No. 3
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration**